
2021-2022 Monmouth College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-10   Conf: 10-6   Home: 8-3   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Morgan, Josie 24-24 869 36.2 120-303 .396 55-160 .344 67-86 .779 20 86 106 4.4 51 0 91 49 7 26 362 15.1
02 Osmulski, Kaitlyn 24-24 819 34.1 99-241 .411 37-113 .327 43-57 .754 38 92 130 5.4 39 0 51 40 6 41 278 11.6
23 Kintigh, Jordan 24-24 608 25.3 88-215 .409 0-2 .000 39-55 .709 69 134 203 8.5 64 1 10 26 10 22 215 9.0
12 Wall, Zoie 24-24 700 29.2 72-222 .324 30-97 .309 25-37 .676 31 139 170 7.1 66 1 62 75 10 23 199 8.3
03 Warner, Tarae 23-23 587 25.5 66-191 .346 25-84 .298 26-33 .788 32 48 80 3.5 69 2 45 48 17 20 183 8.0
33 Harlan, Lily 24-1 573 23.9 61-147 .415 11-41 .268 35-56 .625 29 81 110 4.6 55 2 21 37 9 14 168 7.0
11 Mitchell, Jadyn 24-0 542 22.6 43-135 .319 21-73 .288 35-40 .875 19 19 38 1.6 28 0 39 30 1 10 142 5.9
15 Scheidenhelm, Delaney 8-0 33 4.1 2-13 .154 1-7 .143 2-2 1.000 3 9 12 1.5 4 0 2 3 0 2 7 0.9
31 Caster, Anna 7-0 23 3.3 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 2 8 10 1.4 1 0 1 1 0 1 5 0.7
10 Luna, Biancha 8-0 34 4.3 2-6 .333 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.8 4 0 0 3 0 1 5 0.6
Total 24 4788 199.5 554-1476 .375 181-582 .311 275-372 .739 267 641 908 37.8 381 6 322 325 60 160 1564 65.17
Opponents 4801 200.0 530-1357 .391 105-346 .303 284-414 .686 180 628 808 33.7 382 7 231 347 68 163 1449 60.38

Team Statistics MC OPP
SCORING 1564 1449
    Points Per Game 65.2 60.4
    Scoring Margin 4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 554-1476 530-1357
    Field Goal Pct .375 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 181-582 105-346
    3PT FG Pct .311 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 275-372 284-414
    FT Pct .739 .686
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 11.8
REBOUNDS 908 808
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 322 231
    Assists Per Game 13.4 9.6
TURNOVERS 325 347
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 160 163
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.8
BLOCKS 60 68
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.8
ATTENDANCE 7,000 2,578
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-636 12-215
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-301

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Monmouth (IL) 380 385 395 404 1564
Opponents 358 347 381 363 1449

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 at Iowa Wesleyan L 63-72 32
11/13/21 BUENA VISTA W 73-56 650
11/17/21 EUREKA W 73-43 650
11/20/21 IIT W 74-34 600
11/27/21 at Westminster (Mo.) L 54-73 110

* 11/30/21 at Lake Forest W 72-63 212
* 12/04/21 BELOIT W 84-40 700
* 12/08/21 ILLINOIS COL. W 72-64 600

12/30/21 at Augustana (IL) L 54-79 250
* 01/22/22 LAWRENCE W 71-43 600
* 01/24/22 at Beloit W 66-56 97
* 01/26/22 LAKE FOREST L 75-84 650
* 01/29/22 KNOX L 59-67 600
* 02/01/22 at Illinois Col. W 82-74 167
* 02/03/22 at Cornell College L 51-58 112
* 02/05/22 at Grinnell W 74-66 669
* 02/06/22 GRINNELL W 68-49 650
* 02/09/22 at Knox W 63-55 0
* 02/12/22 RIPON L 49-62 650
* 02/15/22 CORNELL COLLEGE W 55-50 650
* 02/18/22 at Ripon College L 66-83 231
* 02/20/22 at Lawrence L 54-68 197

02/25/22 vs Knox College W 57-48 301
02/26/22 at Ripon College L 55-62 501

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Monmouth College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-6   Home: 5-3   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Morgan, Josie 16-16 588 36.8 79-201 .393 40-109 .367 42-55 .764 16 57 73 4.6 35 0 55 31 7 17 240 15.0
02 Osmulski, Kaitlyn 16-16 547 34.2 60-162 .370 24-79 .304 31-40 .775 29 65 94 5.9 22 0 35 27 4 28 175 10.9
12 Wall, Zoie 16-16 493 30.8 58-157 .369 27-73 .370 13-20 .650 19 92 111 6.9 42 0 47 52 5 15 156 9.8
23 Kintigh, Jordan 16-16 399 24.9 54-139 .388 0-1 .000 29-39 .744 43 87 130 8.1 42 1 4 19 6 16 137 8.6
03 Warner, Tarae 16-16 397 24.8 51-136 .375 20-59 .339 16-19 .842 17 33 50 3.1 47 1 33 26 11 16 138 8.6
33 Harlan, Lily 16-0 392 24.5 47-107 .439 9-30 .300 27-41 .659 22 53 75 4.7 37 2 13 27 7 10 130 8.1
11 Mitchell, Jadyn 16-0 347 21.7 23-77 .299 11-42 .262 21-26 .808 10 10 20 1.3 20 0 23 11 0 6 78 4.9
15 Scheidenhelm, Delaney 4-0 18 4.5 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 7 7 1.8 2 0 2 0 0 1 5 1.3
10 Luna, Biancha 3-0 8 2.7 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
31 Caster, Anna 3-0 11 3.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 374-987 .379 132-398 .332 181-242 .748 174 421 595 37.2 250 4 213 204 40 109 1061 66.31
Opponents 3200 200.0 353-898 .393 70-225 .311 206-286 .720 125 423 548 34.3 252 3 157 223 48 98 982 61.38

Team Statistics MC OPP
SCORING 1061 982
    Points Per Game 66.3 61.4
    Scoring Margin 4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 374-987 353-898
    Field Goal Pct .379 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-398 70-225
    3PT FG Pct .332 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 181-242 206-286
    FT Pct .748 .720
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 12.9
REBOUNDS 595 548
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 34.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 213 157
    Assists Per Game 13.3 9.8
TURNOVERS 204 223
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 109 98
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.1
BLOCKS 40 48
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.0
ATTENDANCE 5,100 1,685
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-638 8-211
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Monmouth (IL) 259 250 266 286 1061
Opponents 248 209 266 259 982

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/21 at  Lake Forest W 72-63 212
12/04/21 BELOIT W 84-40 700
12/08/21 ILLINOIS COL. W 72-64 600
01/22/22 LAWRENCE W 71-43 600
01/24/22 at  Beloit W 66-56 97
01/26/22 LAKE FOREST L 75-84 650
01/29/22 KNOX L 59-67 600
02/01/22 at  Illinois Col. W 82-74 167
02/03/22 at  Cornell College L 51-58 112
02/05/22 at  Grinnell W 74-66 669
02/06/22 GRINNELL W 68-49 650
02/09/22 at  Knox W 63-55 0
02/12/22 RIPON L 49-62 650
02/15/22 CORNELL COLLEGE W 55-50 650
02/18/22 at  Ripon College L 66-83 231
02/20/22 at  Lawrence L 54-68 197


